HIGH ENERGY
SERIES
•
High Energy Series
The High Energy Series, large tab-leaded varistors, are
designed to handle extremely high peak currents and
have the ability to absorb large amounts of energy. They
are available in round and square shapes to allow mounting

our components when ordered. The style number identifies
several parameters that are important for the characteristics
of the device. Observe the following part numbering system
when ordering our components:
D _ _ _ _ ZOV_ _ _ RA _ _ _ _
1. Shape Designation
D – Designates a disk
S – Designates a square
2. Nominal Shape Dimensions
D66 – 25mm S66 – 25mm
D78 – 32mm S75 – 34mm
D77 – 53mm D75 – 40mm
3. Lead Configuration code
(refer to Tabbed-Lead Codes chart)
4. Material Identifier, zinc-oxide varistor
5. AC Voltage Rating code, 2 significant
figures plus number of zeroes that follow,
e.g. 511 is 510 VAC
6. Special Instructions code, RA is standard
7. Energy Rating code, up to 4 numbers
(refer to ratings tables)
An example of a typical Maida style number is
D7780ZOV151RA570. This style number displays a nominal
disk size of 53mm, a standard lead code showing straight
tabbed-leads, a maximum AC continuous operating voltage
of 150 VAC.
HIGH ENERGY SERIES
INTRODUCTION
49
Standard Marking
Minimum marking information shall consist of an abbreviated
style designation and, when space is available, the manufac-
turer’s initials "MDC" or the company logo. The abbreviated
style designation is dependent upon the configuration of the
component.  In other words, the abbreviation for the disk
shaped components will be different than for the square
shaped components. The marking will include a "2X" if the
component has a dual configuration.
An example for a disk component,
MDC
2XZ511
110UL
Where:
2X – Dual configuration
Z – Represents "ZOV"
511 – AC voltage rating code
110 – Energy rating code
UL – UL recognition if applicable
An example for a square component,
MDC
C5S
151UL
Where:
C5 – Represents 25mm nominal ceramic size
S – Designates square
151 – AC voltage rating code
UL – UL recognition if applicable
The codes for the square components are based on the
following number system:
A – 0
B – 1
C – 2
D – 3
E – 4
F – 5
Consequently, the "C5" designation in the above example
represents the number 25.
A manufacturing date code is available upon request.
Other safety agency designations are included if applicable.
How to Order the High Energy Series